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>
Overview £

Blessed Productions is a
company that will keep the
youth away from street
violence by providing
different music programs.




Products and Services

* Blessed Productions SRy
offer music lessons. T

e Blessed Productions
educate.

* Blessed Productions
create opportunities.




Target Market
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Necessities
Recording Space
Microphones
Monitors
Audio Interfaces
Cables
3 Pianos
3 Keyboards
3 Organs
3 Drum Sets
Software Expenses
Fooad
Licenses
Uniforms/Apparel
Furniture

Total

START UP
COSTS

rece e -

Costs
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$700
$3,000
$1,250
$1,250
$250
$600
$500
$200
$400
$500
$12,650

Start Up Cost

Insurance Covers
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes



Rent Property

Utilities

Insurance

Internet

Advertising Marketing

Monthly Rent Payments

Yearly Rent Payments (If one chooses this option instead)

Total without including the option of yearly rent payments

Fixed Cost

$1,000

$800

$1,000

$600

1,000

$700

$8,400

$5,100




Membership Information

1 Month Membership

3 Month Membership

12 Month

Membership

Total

Regular Membership

Fees

$12.99

$25.99

$74.99

$113.97

Premium Membership
Fees

$17.99

$34.99

$101.99

$154.97

Pricing Strategy




Best Case Scenario $1,000,000

Worse Case Scenario

Expected Revenue

-Xpected Revenue



Total Expenses Information

Garage Band

Logic Pro X

FL Studios

Pro Tools

Total

Total Expenses

Free

$200

$200

$200

$600

0St Breakdown

Insurance

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes




Break Even Analysis

5,100/84 = 60 Children

Break £ven Analysis

BE = FC/P-MC



Projected Profit $50,000

Total Expenses $21,050

Expected Profit $40,000




Partnersnip

THE
HARTFORD
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