

# Business Capstone Project

Nyack College: Master of Business Administration  
By: Calvin Tucker Jr



# Blessed Productions



# Focus of the evening

- Overview.
- Products and Services.
- Target Market.
- Competition.
- Differentiation.
- Start Up Cost.
- Pricing Strategies.
- Expected Revenue.
- Costs.
- Profit.
- Partnerships.



# Overview

Blessed Productions is a company that will keep the youth away from street violence by providing different music programs.



# Products and Services

- Blessed Productions offer music lessons.
- Blessed Productions educate.
- Blessed Productions create opportunities.





# Target Market

Generation Z





Competition



# Differentiation



Necessities	Costs	Insurance Covers
Recording Space	\$1,000	Yes
Microphones	\$1,000	Yes
Monitors	\$1,000	Yes
Audio Interfaces	\$1,000	Yes
Cables	\$700	Yes
3 Pianos	\$3,000	Yes
3 Keyboards	\$1,250	Yes
3 Organs	\$1,250	Yes
3 Drum Sets	\$250	Yes
Software Expenses	\$600	Yes
Food	\$500	Yes
Licenses	\$200	Yes
Uniforms/Apparel	\$400	Yes
Furniture	\$500	Yes
Total	\$12,650	

# Start Up Cost



Rent Property	\$1,000
Utilities	\$800
Insurance	\$1,000
Internet	\$600
Advertising Marketing	1,000
Monthly Rent Payments	\$700
Yearly Rent Payments (If one chooses this option instead)	\$8,400
Total without including the option of yearly rent payments	\$5,100



# Fixed Cost

Membership Information	Regular Membership Fees	Premium Membership Fees
1 Month Membership	\$12.99	\$17.99
3 Month Membership	\$25.99	\$34.99
12 Month Membership	\$74.99	\$101.99
Total	\$113.97	\$154.97

# Pricing Strategy



Best Case Scenario	\$1,000,000
Worse Case Scenario	-\$1,000
Expected Revenue	\$50,000



Expected Revenue

Total Expenses Information

Total Expenses

Insurance

Garage Band

Free

Yes

Logic Pro X

\$200

Yes

FL Studios

\$200

Yes

Pro Tools

\$200

Yes

Total

\$600

# Cost Breakdown





Break Even Analysis

$5,100/84 = 60$  Children

# Break Even Analysis

$$BE = FC/P-MC$$

# Profit



Projected Profit

\$50,000

Total Expenses

\$21,050

Expected Profit

\$40,000

# Partnership



# References.

- Aghanoury, P. (2017, August 16). The politics of the music industry [The politics of the musicindustry]. Retrieved September 20, 2019, from [www.cu-sentry.com](http://cu-sentry.com/2017/08/16/politics-music-industry/) website: <http://cu-sentry.com/2017/08/16/politics-music-industry/>
- American Psychological Association (2010). Publication manual of the American Psychological Association. Washington, DC: American Psychological Association.
- Measuring the Extent of Gang Problems [Measuring the Extent of Gang Problems]. (n.d.).Retrieved September 15, 2019, from [www.nationalgangcenter.gov](https://www.nationalgangcenter.gov/survey-analysis/measuring-the-extent-of-gang-problems) website:<https://www.nationalgangcenter.gov/survey-analysis/measuring-the-extent-of-gang-problems>
- Spinelli, S. & Adams, R. J. (2016). New venture creation: Entrepreneurship for the 21st century (10th ed.). NY: McGraw-Hill.The Importance of Diversity in Music Listening [The Importance of Diversity in Music Listening]. (2015, March 21). Retrieved September 15, 2019, from:[www.omahaschoolofmusicanddance.com](https://www.omahaschoolofmusicanddance.com)
- website: <https://www.omahaschoolofmusicanddance.com/>
- [the-importance-of-diversity-in-music-listening/](https://www.omahaschoolofmusicanddance.com/the-importance-of-diversity-in-music-listening/)